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Align and center potty seat onto toilet 
seat. Slide the potty seat all the way 
back until it reaches the lid.

Aligner et centrer le siège du pot sur le 
siège des toilettes. Faire glisser le siège 
de pot complètement vers l'arrière 
jusqu'au couvercle.

Alinee y centre el asiento de 
entrenamiento en el asiento del inodoro. 
Deslice el asiento de entrenamiento 
hacia atrás hasta que lleguea la tapa.

Richten Sie den Töpfchensitz auf dem 
Toilettensitz aus und zentrieren Sie ihn. 
Schieben Sie den Töpfchensitz ganz nach 
hinten, bis er den Deckel erreicht.

Wyrównać i umieścić nakładkę centralnie 
na toalecie. Przesunąć nakładkę do tyłu, 
aż sięgnie pokrywy toalety.
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Flip & Sit™

18M-50 lb (23 kg)

     WARNING
• Never leave child unattended.
• Max weight 50 lb (23 kg).

!

     WARNUNG
• Lassen Sie Ihr Kind niemals
   unbeaufsichtigt.
• Maximal bis zu einem Gewicht
   von 23 kg (50 lb).

!
     OSTRZEŻENIE
• Nigdy nie zostawiać dziecka bez nadzoru.
• Maks. masa ciała 23 kg.

!      WAARSCHUWING
• Laat een kind nooit zonder toezicht
   achter.
• Max weight 50 lb (23 kg).

!

     AVVERTENZA
• Non lasciare MAI il bambino
   incustodito.
• Peso massimo 23 kg.

!      ADVERTÊNCIA
• Nunca deixar a criança sozinha.
• Peso máximo de 23 kg (50 lb).

!      VAROVÁNÍ
• Nikdy nenechávejte dítě bez dozoru.
• Max. hmotnost 50 lb (23 kg).

!

! ! !

      MISE EN GARDE
• Ne jamais laisser l’enfant sans
   surveillance.
• Poids max. 23 kg.

!      ADVERTENCIA
• No deje nunca al niño sin supervisión.
• Peso máximo: 23 kg.

!

Zet het zitje van het potje in het 
midden van de toiletbril. Schuif het 
zitje helemaal naar achteren tot aan 
de deksel.

Allineare e centrare il sedile del vasino 
sul sedile del WC. Far scorrere 
completamente all'indietro il sedile del 
vasino fino a raggiungere il coperchio.

Alinhe e centre o assento de bacio
no assento de sanita. Deslize o 
assento de bacio completamente para 
trás até atingir à tampa.

Vyrovnejte a vycentrujte sedátko na 
záchodovém prkénku. Posuňte 
sedátko úplně dozadu až k víku.

Potty Seat • Siège de pot • Orinal • Töpfchen Sitz
Nakładka na toaletę • Potje voor zindelijkheidstraining
Vasino • Assento de bacio • Dětské záchodové sedátko

トイレシート • 便盆座圈 •  مقعد حمام الأطفال 

تحذير
لا تتركون الطفل بدون مراقبة

الحد الأقصى للوزم  50 رطلاً ( 23 كجم)

Space-saving training solution • Une solution d'apprentissage peu encombrante • Solución de
entrenamiento que ahorra espacio • Platzsparende Lösung zum Üben • Kompaktowe rozwiązanie to

nauki korzystania z toalety • Plaatsbesparend potje • Soluzione di preparazione salvaspazio • Solução de 
treino que poupa espaço • Prostorově úsporné řešení k  trénování chození na záchod • 省スペース型
トレーニングソリューション • 节约空间的训练解决方案 • حل للتدريب على دخول الحمام موفر للمساحة

 ثبت كرسي التدريب على كرسي الحمام
الرئيسي

 ادفع كرسي التدريب للخلف حتى يلامس
غطاء مقعد الحمام

تعليمات التركيب

警告
• お子様を一人にしないでください。
• 最大重量50ポンド（23 kg）。

• 切勿让儿童在无人看管的情况下使用本品。

• 最大承载重量为 50 磅（23 千克）。

•
•

警告

:

トイレシートを便座の中央に合わせま
す。トイレシートを蓋に届くまで完全
に後ろにスライドさせます。

将便盆座圈对准马桶座圈并居中。

将便盆座圈向后滑动，直至到达盖子。

.

.

IMPORTANT: Clean and prepare the surface of the toilet seat lid. For 
best results, use rubbing alcohol and allow to dry completely before 
attaching the adhesive strips to the toilet seat lid.

IMPORTANT : Nettoyez et préparez la surface du couvercle du siège 
des toilettes. Pour de meilleurs résultats, utilisez de l'alcool à friction et 
laissez sécher complètement avant de fixer les bandes adhésives sur le 
couvercle de la lunette des toilettes. 

IMPORTANTE: Limpie y prepare la superficie de la tapa del inodoro. 
Para obtener mejores resultados, utilice alcohol de quemar y deje que 
se seque completamente antes de pegar las tiras adhesivas a la tapa 
del inodoro.
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WICHTIG: Reinigen und bereiten Sie die Oberfläche des Toilettensitzdeckels vor. Die besten 
Ergebnisse erzielen Sie, wenn Sie Reinigungsalkohol verwenden und vollständig trocknen lassen, 
bevor Sie die Klebestreifen am Toilettensitzdeckel anbringen.

WAŻNE: Wyczyść i przygotuj powierzchnię deski sedesowej. Aby uzyskać najlepsze efekty, użyj 
alkoholu izopropylowego i odczekaj, aż całkowicie wyschnie, zanim przykleisz paski klejące do 
deski sedesowej.
BELANGRIJK: Reinig en prepareer het oppervlak van het deksel van de toiletbril. Voor het beste 
resultaat gebruik je alcohol en laat je het volledig drogen voordat je de plakstrips op het deksel 
van de toiletbril bevestigt.

IMPORTANTE: Pulire e preparare la superficie del coperchio del sedile della toilette. Per 
ottenere risultati ottimali, utilizzare l'alcol per sfregamento e lasciarlo asciugare completamente 
prima di attaccare le strisce adesive al coperchio del sedile della toilette.

IMPORTANTE: Limpe e prepare a superfície da tampa do assento do vaso sanitário. Para obter 
melhores resultados, use álcool isopropílico e deixe secar completamente antes de prender as 
tiras adesivas na tampa do assento do vaso sanitário.

DŮLEŽITÉ: Očistěte a připravte povrch víka záchodového prkénka. Pro dosažení nejlepších 
výsledků použijte líh a před připevněním lepicích proužků na víko záchodového prkénka nechte 
zcela vyschnout.
重要： 便座のふたの表面をきれいにし、整えます。最良の結果を得るには、消毒用アルコールを
使用し、完全に乾いてから粘着ストリップを便座のふたに貼り付けてください。
重要事项：清洁并准备马桶盖的表面。为了获得最佳效果，请使用外用酒精并待其完全
干燥后再将胶条粘贴到马桶盖上。

 هام: تنظيف وتحضير سطح غطاء مقعد المرحاض. للحصول على أفضل النتائج، استخدم
ا قبل تثبيت الشرائط اللاصقة على غطاء مقعد المرحاض .الكحول المحمر واتركه حتى يجف تمامً
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Care & Cleaning
Wipe surface with a damp cloth or 
sponge, using mild soap and clean warm 
water. Towel dry.

Pflege & Reinigung
Wischen Sie die Oberfläche mit einem feuchten 
Tuch oder Schwamm unter Verwendung von 
milder Seife und sauberem, warmem Wasser 
ab. Mit einem Handtuch abtrocknen.

Pielęgnacja i czyszczenie
Przetrzeć powierzchnię wilgotną szmatką 
lub gąbką, używając łagodnego mydła i 
czystej, ciepłej wody. Wysuszyć ręcznikiem.

Onderhoud en reiniging
Reinig het oppervlak met een vochtige 
doek of spons met milde zeep en schoon 
warm water. Afdrogen met een doek.

Cura e pulizia
Pulire la superficie con un panno umido 
o una spugna, utilizzando sapone neutro 
e acqua calda pulita. Asciugare con un 
asciugamano.

Cuidado e limpeza
Limpar a superfície com um pano húmido 
ou uma esponja, usando detergente 
neutro e água quente limpa. Secar com 
uma toalha.

Péče a čištění
Povrch otřete vlhkým hadříkem nebo 
houbou namočenou v jemném roztoku 
mýdla a čisté teplé vody. Osušte ručníkem.

Entretien et nettoyage
Essuyer la surface avec un linge ou une 
éponge légèrement humectés de savon 
doux et d'eau tiède propre. Sécher avec
une serviette.

Cuidado y limpieza
Limpie la superficie con una esponja 
o paño húmedo, usando jabón suave y 
agua tibia y limpia. Secar con una toalla.
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Lift the rear flap of the potty seat up 
against the toilet seat lid.

Soulever le rabat arrière du siège de pot 
contre le couvercle du siège des 
toilettes.

Levante la solapa posterior del asiento 
de entrenamiento contra la tapa del 
inodoro.

Heben Sie die hintere Klappe des 
Töpfchensitzes nach oben gegen den 
Toilettensitzdeckel.

Podnieść tylną pokrywę nakładki
i oprzeć ją o pokrywę toalety.

Til de achterflap van het potje omhoog 
tegen het deksel van de wc-bril.

Sollevare lo sportellino posteriore
del vasino contro il coperchio del
sedile del WC.

Levante a aba traseira do assento
de bacio contra a tampa do assento
da sanita.

Zvedněte zadní záklopku sedátka proti víku 
záchodového prkénka.

トイレシートの後部フラップを持ち上げ、
トイレシートのふたに立てかけます。
将便盆座圈的后挡板抬起，顶住马桶盖。

Press and hold the rear flap for 15 seconds 
to ensure a solid hold.

            IMPORTANT:  For best results, wait 
overnight before using the product to 
provide a stronger hold to the toilet seat 
lid.

Maintenir appuyé le rabat arrière pendant 
15 secondes pour assurer un maintien 
parfait.

         IMPORTANT : Pour obtenir des résultats 
au top, attendre une nuit avant d'utiliser ce 
produit; la fixation de l'adaptateur tiendra 
mieux sur la lunette des toilettes.

Mantenga pulsada la solapa trasera durante 
15 segundos para garantizar una adhesión 
segura.     

         IMPORTANTE: Para obtener mejores 
resultados, espera toda la noche antes de 
utilizar el producto para que se fije mejor a la 
tapa del inodoro.

Drücken und halten Sie die hintere Klappe 
15 Sekunden lang, um einen festen Halt zu 
gewährleisten.

         WICHTIG: Warten Sie am besten über 
Nacht, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, um 
einen stärkeren Halt des Toilettendeckels zu 
gewährleisten.

Nacisnąć i przytrzymać pokrywę przez 15 
sekund, aby zapewnić solidne mocowanie.

          WAŻNE: Aby uzyskać najlepsze rezultaty, 
przed użyciem produktu należy odczekać dobę, 
aby zapewnić mocniejsze przyleganie do pokrywy 
deski sedesowej.
Houd de achterklep 15 seconden ingedrukt om 
deze stevig vast te zetten.

         BELANGRIJK:Wacht een nacht voor het 
beste resultaat, alvorens het product te gebruiken 
om een steviger hechting op de toiletzitting 
deksel te verkrijgen.
Tenere premuto lo sportellino posteriore per 
15 secondi per garantire una tenuta stabile.

         IMPORTANTE: Per ottenere risultati 
ottimali, attendere una notte prima di 
utilizzare il prodotto per far garantire una 
maggiore adesione alla tavoletta del WC.

Pressione e mantenha pressionada a aba 
traseira durante 15 segundos para garantir 
uma retenção firme.

          IMPORTANTE: Para obter melhores 
resultados, deixe passar uma noite antes de utilizar o 
produto para que adira melhor ao assento de sanita.

Potty Seat can be lifted up and out 
of the  way when not in use by child.

Le siège de pot peut être soulevé
et mis de côté lorsqu’il n’est pas 
utilisé par l’enfant.

El asiento de asiento de 
entrenamiento puede levantarse
y apartarse cuando el niño no
lo utilice.

Der Töpfchensitz kann 
hochgeklappt und so aus dem Weg 
geräumt werden, wenn das Kind ihn 
nicht benutzt.

Nocnik można podnieść i przenieść, 
gdy nie jest używany przez dziecko.

Het potje kan opgeklapt worden 
wanneer het niet gebruikt wordt.

Il sedile per vasino può essere 
sollevato e  sollevato quando non 
viene utilizzato  dal bambino.

O assento de bacio pode ser 
levantado e guardado quando não 
estiver a ser utilizado pela criança.

Dětské záchodové sedátko lze 
zvednout a dát stranou, když je

dítě nepoužívá.

Remove adhesive strip back from 
potty seat tabs.

Retirer la bande adhésive des 
languettes du siège de pot.

Retire la tira adhesiva de las 
lengüetas del asiento de 
entrenamiento.

Entfernen Sie den Klebestreifen von 
den Laschen des Töpfchensitzes.

FINISHED • TERMINÉ • TERMINÓ • FERTIG • KONIEC • KLAAR • FINITO • TERMINADO • 
DOKONČENO • 完成 • 组装完成 • انتهى

 قم بإزالة الشريط اللاصق الموجود أسفل
مقعد التدريب على استخدام الحمام

 ارفع برفق الجزء الخلفي من مقعد التدريب على
 استخدام الحماك لأعلى حتى يستقر على

غطاء مقعد الحمام الرئيسي

 اضغط واستمر في الضغط على الجزء الخلفي 15 ثوانٍ
.لضمان تثبيت قوي

يمكن خلع مقعد حمام الأطفال
عندما لا يستخدمه الطفل

العناية والتنظيف
 امسح السطح العلوي بقطعة من

 القماش المبلل أو إسفنجة، وذلك
باستخدام صابون ناعم وماء نظيف

دافئ ثم جففه بالمنشفة

トイレシートは、お子様が使用しな
いときは、持ち上げて邪魔にならな
いようにすることができます。

お手入れとクリーニング
湿らせた布かスポンジで、中性石鹸と
きれいなぬるま湯を使って表面を拭い
てください。タオルドライ。

孩子不使用便盆座时可将其掀起，

以防碍事拌人。

保养和清洁
用湿布或海绵沾温和肥皂和

干净温水擦拭表面。用毛巾擦干。

.

.

.
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Usunąć pasek samoprzylepny z 
nakładki.

Haal de plakstrip van de lipjes van het 
potje.

Rimuovere la striscia adesiva dalle 
linguette del sedile del vasino.

Remova a tira adesiva das linguetas 
do assento de bacio.

Odstraňte zadní lepicí proužek z 
úchytů na sedátku.

トイレシートのタブから粘着ストリッ
プを取り外します。

撕下便盆座圈上的贴子。
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Stiskněte zadní klapku a podržte ji 15 sekund, 
aby sedátko bylo pevně připevněné.

          DŮLEŽITÉ: Pro dosažení nejlepších 
výsledků počkejte před použitím přípravku přes noc, 
aby se poklop záchodového prkénka lépe přichytil.

後部フラップを15秒間押して、しっかりと固
定します。

             重要：より良い効果を得るには、便座のふ
たをしっかりと固定するために、一晩待ってから
製品を使用してください。

按住后挡板15秒钟，以确保固定牢固。

     重要事项：要获得到最佳效果，请在
使用产品前等待一夜，以便胶条更牢固地固
定马桶盖。

 هام:للحصول على أفضل النتائج، يُنصح
ا  بترك المنتج طوال الليل حتى يجف تمامً

..ويضمن ثباتًا مثاليًا لغطاء مقعد المرحاض



To replace the adhesive strips
1. Remove original adhesive strips from the potty seat completely.   

IMPORTANT: Ensure the area is free of any adhesive residue before applying 
the replacement adhesive strips.

2. Remove one side of the adhesive strip backing and apply to the potty. Repeat 
for the second adhesive strip.

3. Hold and press the adhesive strips firmly on the potty for 15 seconds to ensure 
they are properly adhered. 

4. Refer to assembly instructions for installation to the adult toilet.

Replacement Adhesive Strips • Tiras adhesivas de recambio • Changer les languettes adhésives 

• Ersatzklebestreifen • Wymiana pasków samoprzylepnych • Strisce adesive di ricambio 

• Extra plakstrips • Tiras adesivas  sobresselentes • Náhradní lepicí pásky 

• 接着テープの取替 • 更换粘性条 •   الشرائط اللاصقة البديلة

Pour changer les languettes adhésives
1. Enlever complètement les languettes adhésives de la cuvette du pot déjà en place.        

IMPORTANT : Vérifier qu'il ne reste pas de résidus adhésifs avant de fixer les nouvelles languettes adhésives.
2. Détacher l'envers de l'une des languettes adhésives et fixer sur la cuvette. Recommencer l'opération pour la deuxième languette.
3. Maintenir puis appuyer fermement sur les languettes adhésives fixer sur la cuvette pendant 15 secondes pour assurer une bonne fixation. 
4. Consulter le mode d'emploi pour l'installation sur des toilettes adultes.

Para sustituir las tiras adhesivas
1. Retire completamente las tiras adhesivas originales del asiento del orinal.         

IMPORTANTE: Asegúrese de que la zona está libre de restos de adhesivo antes de poner las tiras adhesivas de repuesto.
2. Retire un lado del soporte de la tira adhesiva y colóquela en el orinal. Haga exactamente lo mismo con la segunda tira adhesiva.
3. Sujete y presione firmemente las tiras adhesivas sobre el orinal durante 15 segundos para asegurarse de que están bien adheridas. 
4. Consulte las instrucciones de montaje para la instalación en el inodoro para adultos.

Zum Ersetzen der Klebestreifen
1. Entfernen Sie die originalen Klebestreifen vollständig vom Töpfchensitz.         

WICHTIG: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Bereich frei von Klebstoffresten ist, bevor Sie die Ersatzklebestreifen anbringen.
2. Entfernen Sie eine Seite der Klebestreifenabdeckung und bringen Sie sie am Töpfchen an. Wiederholen Sie dies für den zweiten Klebestreifen.
3. Halten Sie die Klebestreifen fest und drücken Sie sie 15 Sekunden lang fest auf das Töpfchen, um sicherzustellen, dass sie richtig haften. 
4. Beachten Sie die Anweisungen für die Anbringung an der Toilette für Erwachsene.

Aby wymienić paski samoprzylepne
1. Całkowicie usunąć oryginalne paski samoprzylepne z deski sedesowej.         

WAŻNE: Przed przyklejeniem pasków samoprzylepnych należy sprawdzić, czy na powierzchni pozostały resztki kleju.
2. Usunąć folię ochronną z jednej strony paska samoprzylepnego i przykleić go do nakładki. Powtórzyć czynność z drugim paskiem samoprzylepnym.
3. Przytrzymać i mocno dociskać paski samoprzylepne do nakładki przez 15 sekund, aby upewnić się, że są prawidłowo przyklejone. 
4. Należy zapoznać się z instrukcjami montażu, aby zainstalować produkt na toalecie dla dorosłych.

Om de plakstrips te vervangen
1. Verwijder de originele plakstrips volledig van het potje.           

BELANGRIJK: Zorg ervoor dat er geen lijmresten meer zijn voor je de vervangende plakstrips aanbrengt.
2. Verwijder één kant van de achterkant van de plakstrip en breng deze aan op het potje. Doe hetzelfde met de tweede plakstrip.
3. Druk de plakstrips gedurende 15 seconden stevig op het potje om ervoor te zorgen dat ze goed vastzitten. 
4. Raadpleeg de montage-instructies voor installatie op een toilet voor volwassenen.

Per sostituire le strisce adesive
1. Rimuovere completamente le strisce adesive originali dalla tavoletta vasino.         

IMPORTANTE: Assicurarsi che l'area sia priva di residui di adesivo prima di applicare le strisce adesive di ricambio.
2. Rimuovere un lato della pellicola adesiva e applicare sulla tavoletta vasino. Ripetere l'operazione per la seconda striscia adesiva.
3. Tenere saldamente le strisce adesive sul vasino per 15 secondi per assicurarsi che aderiscano correttamente.
4. Fare riferimento alle istruzioni di montaggio per l'installazione sul WC per adulti.

Para substituir as tiras adesivas
1. Remova completamente as tiras adesivas originais do assento do bacio.         

IMPORTANTE: Certifique-se de que a área não tem quaisquer resíduos de adesivo antes de aplicar as tiras adesivas sobresselentes.
2. Retire um dos lados da tira adesiva e aplique no bacio. Repita esta operação com a segunda tira adesiva.
3. Segure e pressione as tiras adesivas firmemente no bacio durante 15 s para garantir que aderem corretamente. 
4. Consulte as instruções de montagem para a instalação na sanita para adultos.
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Please retain information for future reference. • Conserver ces informations pour pouvoir les consulter ultérieurement. • Conserve la información para consultas futuras. • Bitte bewahren Sie die Informationen zur späteren Verwendung auf. • Zachować informacje do wykorzystania w przyszłości. • Bewaar deze informatie voor toekomstig gebruik.
Conservare le informazioni per riferimento futuro. • Guardar a informação para consulta futura. • Uschovejte si informace pro budoucí použití. • 

MANUFACTURED FOR • FABRIQUÉ POUR                                                                         ©2024 KIDS2, LLC    www.kids2.com/help
KIDS2, LLC  ATLANTA, GA  USA 30305 • 1-800-230-8190 • IMPORTED BY • IMPORTÉ PAR • KIDS2 CANADA CO.  PO BOX 54059, RPA LAWRENCE PLAZA, TORONTO, ON. M6A 3B7
KIDS2 AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED  CASTLE HILL, NSW  AUSTRALIA 2154 • (02) 9894-1855 • KIDS2 JAPAN K.K. c/o ARK Outsourcing KK 4-3-5-704, Ebisu, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan 150-0013 • (03) 5322-6081
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NETHERLANDS • +31 20 2410934 • KIDS2 US MÉXICO S.A. DE C.V. •  (55) 5292-8488
MADE IN CHINA • HECHO EN CHINA • FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE • HERGESTELLT IN CHINA • WYPRODUKOWANO W CHINACH • PRODOTTO IN CINA • GEMAAKT IN CHINA • FABRICADO NA CHINA • VYROBENO V ČÍNĚ •  •  • 

•。请保留信息以备将来参考今後の参考のため、情報を保管してくださいبرجاء الاحتفاظ بالمعلومات للاستخدام المستقبلي •

Výměna lepicích pásků

1. Původní lepicí pásky ze sedátka nočníku důkladně odstraňte.          

DŮLEŽITÉ: Před nalepením náhradních lepicích proužků se ujistěte, že na místě nejsou žádné zbytky lepidla.

2. Odstraňte jednu stranu samolepicího proužku a přiložte ji na nočník. Postup opakujte i u druhého lepicího proužku.

3. Podržte a pevně přitlačte lepicí pásky na nočníku po dobu 15 sekund, abyste se ujistili, že jsou správně přilepené. 

4. Instalace na toaletu pro dospělé je popsána v montážním návodu.

接着テープを取り替えるには
1. 古い接着テープを幼児用便座から完全に剥がします。          
重要： 取替用の接着テープを取り付ける前に、必ず元テープの接着剤が蓋の表面に残っていないようにしてください。

2. 接着テープの一方の背面を剥がし、幼児用便座に貼り付けます。2つ目の接着テープも同様にします。
3. 接着テープを15秒間しっかりと押さえ、適切に接着されているようにします。
4. 組立説明を参照し、大人用トイレに取り付けてください。

要更换粘性条

1. 完全撕下马桶盖上原有的粘性条。            

重要事项：确保该区域没有粘性残留物再粘贴替换粘性条。
2. 撕下粘性条背面的一侧，然后粘贴到马桶上。对第二张粘性条重复此步骤。

3. 握住并用力将粘性条压在便盆上15秒，确保粘性条粘牢。 

4. 请参阅组装说明，将产品安装在成人马桶上。

17441_ISO101724

Caution: contains small parts-adult assembly required. Remove all packaging and fasteners before giving product to 
child.

Attention : contient de petits éléments, assemblage par un adulte nécessaire. Enlever tous les emballages et fixations 
avant de donner cet article à l'enfant.

Precaución: contiene piezas pequeñas; requiere montaje por parte de un adulto. Retire todo el embalaje y los elemen-
tos de fijación antes de dar el producto al niño.

Achtung: Enthält Kleinteile – Zusammenbau durch Erwachsene erforderlich. Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterial-
ien und Befestigungselemente, bevor Sie dieses Produkt von einem Kind benutzen lassen.

Ostrzeżenie: zawiera małe części. Wymagany montaż przez osobę dorosłą. Przed przekazaniem produktu dziecku 
należy usunąć wszystkie elementy opakowania i elementy mocujące.

Attenzione: contiene pezzi di piccole dimensioni; richiede il montaggio da parte di un adulto. Rimuovere tutti gli 
imballaggi e i dispositivi di fissaggio prima di dare il prodotto al bambino.

Let op: bevat kleine onderdelen - montage door volwassenen vereist. Verwijder verpakking en bevestigingsmiddelen 
voordat je het product aan een kind geeft.

Cuidado: Contém peças pequenas - a montagem deve ser realizada por um adulto. Remova todos os elementos de 
embalagem e fixadores antes de entregar o produto à criança.

Upozornění: obsahuje malé části – nutná montáž dospělými. Před předáním výrobku dítěti odstraňte všechny obaly a 
spojovací prvky.

ご注意： 大人によって組み立てることが必要とされる、小さな部品が含まれています。お子様に製品を使わせる前に、必ず全ての梱包材と留め具を取り除いてくだ
さい。
注意事项：产品包含小部件，须由成人组装。请先拆除所有包装和紧固件再将产品交给儿童使用。

تبديل الشرائط اللاصقة

 .قم بإزالة الشرائط اللاصقة الأصلية من مقعد المرحاض بالكامل
هام: وتأكد من نظافة المنطقة قبل تطبيق الشرائط البديلة

.قم بإزالة أحد جانبي الشريط اللاصق وقم بتطبيقه على المرحاض. كرر ذلك للشريط اللاصق الثاني 
.أمسك الشرائط اللاصقة واضغط عليها بقوة على المرحاض لمدة 15 ثانية للتأكد من التصاقها بشكل صحيح 

.راجع تعليمات التجميع الموجودة على ظهر العبوة لتثبيت المرحاض على مرحاض الكبار 

1

2
3
4

.تحذير: يحتوي المنتج على أجزاء صغيرة - يتطلب تجميع شخص بالغ. قم بإزالة جميع العبوات والمشابك قبل إعطاء المنتج للطفل
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